### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Ernest Willis	04/27/2011
Richard Ian McIntyre	04/27/2011
Peter Robert Henderson McConnell	04/27/2011
Gerald Alexander West	04/27/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webtech Wireless Inc.
Street Address:	215 - 4299 Canada Way
City:	Burnaby
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V5G 1H3

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13086086

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)434-5270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: taran.grey@webtechwireless.com

Correspondent Name: Taran Grey

Address Line 1: Webtech Wireless Inc.
Address Line 2: 215 - 4299 Canada Way

Address Line 4: Burnaby, BRITISH COLUMBIA V5G 1H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WTU004-USCIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taran Grey

Total Attachments: 3

source=WTU004-USCIP\_Assignment#page1.tif source=WTU004-USCIP\_Assignment#page2.tif source=WTU004-USCIP\_Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026211 FRAME: 0484

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Four Dollars (\$4.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Richard Ernest Willis

**ASSIGNOR** 

113 - 13733 74th Avenue

Address 1

Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3W 1B8

Address 2
Canadian
Nationality

Richard Ian McIntyre

**ASSIGNOR** 

2206 Viewlynn Drive

Address 1

North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7J 2W8

Address 2 Canadian

Nationality

Peter Robert Henderson McConnell

**ASSIGNOR** 

4755 West 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Address 1

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6T 1C7

Address 2
Canadian
Nationality

Gerald Alexander West

**ASSIGNOR** 

12519 24a Avenue

Address 1

Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V4A 8H8

Address 2 Canadian

Nationality

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

WebTech Wireless Inc.

ASSIGNEE

215 - 4299 Canada Way, Burnaby, British Columbia

Address

Canada V5G 1H3

Address 2 Canada

Nationality

the entire right, title, and interest

Assignment of Invention

Page 1 of 3

for the United States and its territorial possessions

✓ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(b) (c)	Ō	U.S. patent application executed on	
(a)	,		
(6)	✓	U.S. application serial no. <u>13/086,086</u> filed on April 13, 2011	
(d)		U.S. patent no issued	

(e)  $\checkmark$  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will be provided promptly, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of April, 2011.

Richard Ernest Willis

Richard Van Molntyre

Peter Robert Henderson McConnell

Gerald Alexander West

✓ Notarization or Legalization Page Added

Assignment of Invention

Page 2 of 3

Province of British Columbia	•
Country of Canada	SS: )

Before me personally appeared said:

Richard Ernest Willis, Richard Ian McIntyre, Peter Robert Henderson McConnell, and Gerald Alexander West

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 27th day of April, 2011.

Seal

Mark Yang, Barrister and Solicitor Law Society of British Columbia, No. 500924

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Gary Zywiecki an authorized representative of

**WebTech Wireless Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia with offices at Suite 215, 4299 Canada Way, in the city of Burnaby, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee")

Acknowledge the Assignment from Richard Ernest Willis, Richard Ian McIntyre, Peter Robert Henderson McConnell, and Gerald Alexander West to WebTech Wireless Inc. regarding all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to the invention entitled Monitoring Aggressive Driving Operation of a Mobile Asset and accorded US application number 13/086,086.

Gary Zywiecki, Vice President - Engineering

MAY &Z/II

Assignment of Invention

Page 3 of 3